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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  74

ANSWERED ON  08.02.2017

Differences in facilities provided to army men and paramilitary forces

74 Shri D. Raja

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether it is a fact that a CRPF jawan has posted a video alleging discrimination and differences
in facilities provided to army men and paramilitary forces; and

 
(b) if so, the details thereof and Government’s reaction to the issues raised by him?

ANSWER
  
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)
 

(a) to (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
 ******
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION
NO.*74 FOR 8.2.2017.

 
(a) to (b): In a video clip uploaded on Youtube and telecast by news channels, the Constable has
mentioned about grant of facilities to Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) at par with Army.

 
Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) and Army are not comparable on a one to one basis as there
are differences in their retirement age, service rules etc. The demand for Para Military Service Pay
(PMSP) to CAPF personnel on the line of Military Service Pay (MSP) was also not accepted by the
7th Pay Commission.

 

*******


